Organised By — GRAVESEND EAGLES M.C.C.
SUNDAY, JUNE 24th. 1956
OFFICIAL PROGRAMME TWO SHILLINGS.




MOTOR CYCLE & CYCLE SPECIALISTS

ANGUS MOTOR CYCLES

Proprietor : A. 5. HERBERT, M.LM.L

Station Parade, Sevenoaks, Kent
Phone: SEVENOAKS 3338

SOME NEW MODELS ARE AVAILABLE FROM STOCK, OR MAKE
YOUR CHOICE FROM OUR SELECTION OF USED MODELS

We can fix you up quickly if desired with
TERMS - EXCHANGE - INSURANCE

Everything for the Motor-Cyclist
Large Stocks of Spares, Accessories and Clothing

MAIN AGENTS AND SPARES STOCKISTS
FOR ALL THE LEADING MAKES

BS.A. MATCHLESS VELOCETTE FRANCIS-BARNETT ARIEL

ROYAL ENFIELD WATSONIAN S/c. A.)S. TRIUMPH

EXCELSIOR NORMAN DOUGLAS VESPA VILLIERS

SUNBEAM JAMES CANTERBURY S/c. GERRARD S/c.
AMAL LUCAS BURMAN MILLER FERODO

The expert advice and attention of the well-known Angus Herbert backed by his 30 years

expertence of Racing and Competition riding, 1s always at your service.
REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS

Repairs by highly-skilled staff.
Minor adjustments or complete overhauls speedily executed

SATISFACTION GUARANTEED 1! !

PROGRAMME FOR THE
RESTRICTED

SUNDAY, 24111_. JUNE 1936
BRANDS HATCH CIRCUIT

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and Suppl try Regulations

A.C.U. PERMIT No. Q. 063

TRACK CERTIFICATE No. 500.

ORGANISED BY GRAVESEND EAGLES M.C.C.
Affiliated to the AUTO-CYCLE UNION through the §5.E. Centre

PRACTISING STARTS 12.20 p.m.
RACING STARTS 1.30 p.m.
THE EVENTS

EVENT L. e 8 Lap Final
EVENIL 2: sonvnanas 4 Lap Heats ..................... 10 Lap Final
EVENT Y. cosvsmunsnsss 4 Lap Heats ....cccooiniiviiiuis 10 Lap Final
EVENT 4. ..................... 4 Lap Heats ..................... 8 Lap Final
EYENT 5. oo consmmnisnsmmi s st i s s e 12 Lap Final
EVENT 6. ..., 6 Lap Final

OFFICIALS

STEWARDS OF THE MEETING:
Appointed by A.C.U.:
J. McNulty.
Appointed by S.E. Centre A.C.U.: |
To be nominated.
Appointed by the Club:
C. Gowar, R. Marks.
CLERK OF THE COURSE: |
A. Lovett.
A.C.U. TIMEKEEPER (In charge):
J. Barber.
TIMEKEEPERS :
G. Humphrey, H. Jones, F. Pfeil.
JUupGE :
S. Hayns.
STARTERS :
J. Milten & R. Thomas,
CHIEF MARSHAL:
K. Phillips
ASSISTANT CHIEF MARSHAL:
J. Ward
SECRETARY OF THE MEETING:
C. D. Elliott, 50, Brook Road,
Northfleet, Kent.

CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL:
A. E. Ridley

ASSISTANT PADDOCK MARSHALS :
P Cannon, J. Waters.

MACHINE EXAMINERS :
W. R. Smith, E, Walker,
G. Machin, J. Fordham.

LAP SCORERS:

D. Swift, A, Fry, F. Micklewright,
TELEPHONES :

N. Dinsdale, M. Lane.
SCOREBOARDS :

S. Turnbull, R. Lane. R. Baker.

COMPETITORS" STEWARD AND

| ErANDS HATCH TEAM MANAGER:

E. Ranshaw.

CapWELL PARK TEAM MANAGER
C. Wilkinson.



EVENTS and AWARDS

EVENT 1—Solo Scratch Race (201 cc. to 250 cc.)
Ist £12 2nd £8 3rd £6 4th £5 5th £4 6th £3 7th £2 8th £1

EVENT 2—Solo Scratch Race (251 cc. to 350 cc.)
Ist £15 2nd £10 3rd £7 4*h £5 5th £4 6th £3 7th £2 8th £1

EVENT 3—Solo Scratch Race (351 cc. to 1000 cc.)
Ist £15 2nd £10 3rd £7 4th £5 5th £4 6th £3 7th £2 8th £1

EVENT 4—Sidecar Scratch Race (Up to 1200 cc.)
Ist £15 2nd £10 3rd £6 4th £4 S5th £2

EVENT 5—Solo Invitation Team Race
“Brands Hatch™ v “Cadwell Park™
Ist £15 2nd £12 3rd £10 4th £8 5th £7 6th £6 7th £5 8th £4 9th £2 10th £1

EVENT 6—Sidecar Invitation Team Race
“Brands Hatch” v “Cadwell Park”
Ist £20 2nd £15 3rd £10 4th £5 5th £3 6th £2

Heat Winners receive: £2 Seconds receive: £1

FLAG SIGNALS

NATIONAL FLAG: Start.

RED FLAG: Stop all Competitors.

BLACK, WITH DRIVER'S NUMBER: That Driver to Stop.
YELLOW FLAG: Danger—Drive Slowly.

GREEN FLAG: Course Clear.

CHEQUERED BLACK AND WHITE FLAG: Finish.

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO COMPETITORS

The attention of all Competitors is drawn (o the Regulations concerning:
(1) A.C.U. approved pattern crash helmets. (2)  Leather clothing,

PRACTISING : Three practice laps of the course must be carried out by all
riders between 12.20 p.m. to 1.20 p.m.

WARNING: Competitors are reminded that riding in the Paddeck is strictly
forbidden,

ADVICE OF RESULTS

The result of each race will be announced by the public address system.
Reports on the racing are made in *“The Motor Cycle”, “Motor Cycling"” and
“Motor Cycle News”, published weekly.

[ 18]

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS-

Please do not leave litter about the grounds or woods—remember you CAN take
it with you.

The Brands Racing Committee acknowledge with thanks the valuable assistance
given by the individual marshals and supporting Clubs in conducting this event.

If a spill occurs, leave it to the marshals and the St. John Ambulance men who
are in attendance.

We would like to ask that you remember to drive with care and caution when
leaving the ground,

The Organisers wish to thank the owners for the use of the estate and St. John
Ambulance Brigade for their services.

CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION

Spectators attending the track do so entirely at their own risk. It is a condition
of attendance that the Brands Hatch Circuit Limited and all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting
(including the drivers and owners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles) are absolved
from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from negligence, or by accidents causing
loss, damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders, or to the goods or
vehicles.

% SERVICE and SATISFACTION :

” 55, SOUTH STREET, EPSOM. :,|.|
|| Phone: EPSOM 9563

===

||
%
||
:-:




LIST OF COMPETITORS

No. Name Club Machine
1 A. Trow vo . Gravesend 350 Norton
Ent.: Trow & Carr 500 Norton
Motor Cycles
2 J. E. Carr .. .. Gravesend 348 Norton
Ent.: Trow & Carr
Motor Cycles
3 R. Mclntyre Louth 250 Notton
Ent.: J. Potts 350 Norton
& Sons Ltd. 500 Norton
4 E. M. Kempson Bermondsey 248 EEM.K.
Ent.: R, Tyler
5 0. E. Greenwood .. Greenwich 500 Norton §/C
Pass.: T. Fairbrother
6 W. S, Mizen .. Eltham 348 AJS.
Ent.: Angus
Motor Cycles
7 W. J. Keel . .. Folkestone 249 J.A.H. Triumph
Ent.: J. A, Hitchcock 649 J.A.H, Triumph
8 M. P. O'Rourke Bermondsey 203 M.V.
348 Norton
499 Norton
9 F. G. Perris Westminster 348 A.JS.
10 T. Thorp Greenwich 249 B.S.A,
348 AJS.
11 E, Minihan Westminster 248 N.S.U.
348 A)S,
499 Norton
12 J. R. Clarke Barham 348 AJ.S.
Ent.: Arter Bros. 498 Matshless
13 D. W. Minter .. Bermondsey 203 M.V.
499 B.S.A.
14  W. Boddice Greenwich 499 Norton/Wats §5/C
Pass.: W. Storr
15 J. Drysdale Rochester 499 Norton
Ent.: Wycombe
Tool & Die Co. 350 Norton
16 A. King .. .. Louth 499 Norton
Ent.: E. W. Bowers 348 B.S.A.
17 F. Wallis . Nott. Tornado 498 Matchless
Ent.: J_ Ball 3147 B.S.A.
18 J. L. Payne Bermondsey 499 Norton
348 Velocetie
19 M. J. Candy : Maidstone 38 ALS.
20 G. C. A, Murphy Westminster 250 N.S.U.
21 G. Ewer e East Acton
Ent.: G. K. Rae 350 Norton
22 G. B. Tanner East Acton 500 Norton
Ent.: G. K. Rae 148 Norton
23 A. Evans Louth 499 Nocton
24 J. B. Denton Louth 348 B.S.A.
Ent.: W. Wragg 499 Norton
25 G. A. Catlin Louth 348 Norton
Ent.: S. E. Hanson 499 Norton
26 P. A. Davey Louth 348 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
27 S, W. Carty .. Sidcup 499 Norton
28 F. A. Rutherford Sunbeam 348 Norton
498 Norton

= r——

LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)

Pass.: D. G. Roberts
Ent.: E, W, Bowers
38 M. Pizzey e
Ent.: A.LD. Equipe
39 J. Beeton ST ik
Pass.: C. Billingham
Ferbrache .. ..
41 T. Barnett
42
43
44

Hatcher
Lethbridge
. J. Turner

45
46

. A, Bowdery

. J. Jones

nt.: Moulsham
Motors

47 E. J. Washer

48 J. Eckart

2z 0zm ww

m

49 R. H. Carman
50 M. J. Medforth
51 M. A. Farnham
52 A. V. Hegbourne

53 R. M. Harding

54 R. Whitehouse
55 F. Hanks 5
Pass,: E. Dorman
Ent.: Aston Auto
Motors
56 1., Clarke

57 F. L. Fuller T
Ent.: E. J. Kennelly

58 K. G. Buckmaster

59 A. Dean G
Ent.: C. W. Elton

60 D. Robinson

61 A. Ellis s
Pass.: [. Paskin

62 P. Frost ..

63 L, Flury

Morden Metcury
Louth

Louth
Louth

Gravesend
East Acton
Sunbeam
Bermondsey
Streatham

Crawley
Louth

Sidcup
Sidcup
Gravesend
Falcon
Greenwich

Gravesend
Louth

Bermondsey
Westminster

Sidcup
Westminster

Streatham
Rochester

Greenwich
Sidcup

Nao. Name Club Machine

29 G, Freeman Gravesend 348 B.S.A.

30 G. R. Butler Gravesend 499 Norton

il M. W. Saluz Rochester 499 Norton

32 F. R. Cook Gravesend 348 A.LS.
4498 Matchless

33 A. W. Akers Dulwich 248 Ariel
348 AJS.

34 R. Hasler Westminster 249 Rudge
4498 Triumph

35 L. G. Hatch Folkestone 499 B.S.A.

37 E. Walker Louth 499 Norton §/C

348 Norton
499 Norton/Wats S/C

499 Norton
349 Norton
499 Norton
348 B.S.A.
496 Triumph
249 Rudge
499 B.S.A.
499 Norton
499 Norton

349 AJS.
249 Excelsior
348 B.S.A.
499 Norton
498 Norton
499 Norton
499 B.S.A.
348 Norton
499 Norton
249 G.M.V.
348 Norton
499 Norton
498 Matchless S/C

348 Norton
499 Norton
250 Fuller Special

498 Triumph
499 B.S.A.

250 Melem
499 Norton S/C

498 Triumph
348 AJS,



LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)

No. Name Club Machine
64 J. Smits Dulwich 348 ALS.
66 K. E. Tulley East Grinstead 348 Norton
499 Norton
67 J. B. Hyde Bermondsey 249 G.M.V.
Ent.: Anerley
Motor Cycles
68 F. W. Launchbury .. Gravesend i 349 AJS.
69 T. Phillipson Leicester Query 348 AJS,
70 E. Ellis Bar-None 348 Norlon
Ent.: G.T. Motors
71 B, A. Denniss .. Westminster 499 B.S.A,
72 G. F, Thompson .. Bar-None 348 Monroe-Norton
Ent.: G.T. Motors
73 L. S. Rutherford Bermondsey 349 A.LS.
74 B. L. Turner Sidcup 348 Norton
Ent.: G. Monty &,
A Dudley-Wdrd
75 R. G. Cook Gravesend 348 A.J.S.
76 G. N. Begg Gravesend 348 AJ.S.
77 1. R. L, Worthmgton Louth 249 J.W. Norton
78 E. Spooner . Gravesend 348 AJS,
79 R. S. Snell Sidcup 498 AJS,
80 A. T. Lewis Leicesler Quury 348 ALJS.
81 R. J. Ford Greenwich 348 Norton
82 M. E. Busher Bexleyheath 349 Norton
83 L. P. Young Sidcup 348 A)S,
84 W. J. Deacon Bermondsey 500 B.S.A.
85 E. F. Wooder Sideup . 348 Norton
86 P, H. Tyack & T.AM.C.C. 348 A LS.
Ent.: J, E. Allow: 1)
87 J. H. Lewis Westminster 500 B.S.A.
88 A. J. Smout Gravesend 348 Velocette
89 S. F. Lewis Sidcup 348 Velocette
90 1. Wootton . «. Burton 348 B.S.A.
Ent.: H. F. Harris
Motors
91 L. Hasler .. Westminster 650 Triumph
Ent.: C. W. E]lon
92 W. Goliz-Mehn MNorwood ; 348 AL,
93 J. F. Stracey Southern Hpmlm-r 498 Triumph
94 R, P. Dawson Greenwich 249 Phoenix J.A.P,
95 J. Jackson Greenwich 498 Triumph
96 D. S. Burley .. Dulwich M8 Velocetie
Ent.: P. H. Smmglll
9F B Ml].lcr : Surrey Hills 499 B.S.A.
98  W. West Sidcup 498 Matchless
99 D. Moore Gravesend 247 M.S.V.
100 B. N. Green Louth 499 Norton S§/C
Pass.: R. Eden
101  A. H. Skein : Rochester 499 Norton/Wats §/C
Pass.: F, H. WLbHWd)’
102 K. D. Drapcr Sidcup 499 B.S.A.
103 F. H. Burman .. Sidcup 250 B.S.A.
104 D, Bayliss Greenwich 499 Matchless
105 E. T. Young . Sidcup 498 E.T.Y. Triumph
Pass.: C. D, Ymmi.,
106 C. H. R. Warner Faversham 998 Vincent S/C

Pass.: C. Bulcock

130
131

132
133
134

135
137
138

143
146
147
151
155
161

LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)

Name

R. 8. Mayhew ..

R, A. Robinson
Pass.: L. P. Young
H. F. Matthews .
Pass.: P. J. Tucker ..
S. W. Stevens

B. T. Ridealgh

Pass.: W. F. Rose
D. Gauntlett

W. J. Sawford ..

P, Woollett o :
Pass.: M. J. C'md)’
J. T. Halliday ..

T. Neal

T s L Harns
Pass.: T. Plant
Ent.: Harris Motors
K. E. Pitt -
P. J. Marsh

M, E. Wright

Pass.: A. Rust

B. G. Gross

Pass.: C. J. Emmens
A. Chulawski ..
V. Croucher

D. Humphrties

Ent.: C. W. Elton
R. J. Standivan

G. A. Saywood .
Ent.: A.LD, Equlpe
B. Frec‘;tonc

D. E. Smith

J. Walker

Ent.: Stan Cooper
Motor Cyclcq

S. Glover )

Ent.: G. Applm

F. I Lardcn ; ;

Ent.: E. G. App[m

K. J. Ellis i

D. Baker

R. H. Lilley i

Ent.: G. Woodmm

Ltd.
E. R. Lurcock .

L

B. A. Anderson

A. S. Pavey

P. J. Dunphy

F. D. Hardy

A. W, Edgson ..
Ent.: Broadway
Motors

Club

Grove Park
Sidcup

Gravesend

Greenwich
Rochester

Gravesend
Sidcup
OWLS

AM.C. Owners
Bermondsey
Louth

Croydon
Dittons
Louth

Rochester

Bayswater 53
Kent & Sussex
Westminster

Sidcup
Morden Metcur y

Louth

Greenwich
Louth

Crystal Palace
Crystal Palace

Streatham
Stamford Bndgc
Louth

Maidstone
Dulwich
Dulwich

Westminster
Greenwich
East Acton
Gravesend
Twickenham

Falcon

Machine

248
499

498

648
998

248
498
499

498
498
499

498
498
499

499

248
348
246

248
247

350
499
248
348
650

249
249
248
249
350
499
348
499
499

499

Velocette
Norton S/C

Triumph S/C

Triumph
Vincent S/C

Velocette
Matchless
Norton/Wats S/C

Matchless
Triumph
Norton S/C

Triumph
D.W. Special
Norton/Wats S/C

Norton S/C

L.A.S.
Norton
Ellbee

Velocette
Velocette

Norton
Norton
Moto-Velo
BS.A.
S.CS,

Rudge
Rudge
Velocette
Rudge
B.S.A.
Norton
B.S.A.
Norton
Norton 5/C

Norton

348 B.S.A.

499

Norton

649 Triumph
248 Velocette

348

B.S.A.



LIST OF COMPETITORS (cont.)

No. Name Club Machine

165 C. C. W. Mates Westminster ve +. .. 248 Smith Special

169 V. R, Brazier .. .. Southern Observers .. 348 Norton
Ent.: Ecurie Dauphin

170 F. G. Chivers Greenwich .. .. .. 3R BS.A.

171 C. A. Chivers . Greenwich .. .. .. 348 AJS.

172 K. G. Brown .. .. Elite e s+ e+ «a 649 Triumph

173 J. Horan «v «.  Sidcup ceee wa .. 349 ADS.

174 G. de Orfe Rochester ve we .. 249 Rudge

176 P. G. Harris Croydon e .. .. 499 BS.A.

178 E. A, Lavington Wandsworth .. .. 348 Velocette

179 C. . Stockford .. Merrie Chest 7w 249 Rudge

180 D. S. Skennerton Aldershot ve .. .. 348 AJS,

186 C. E. Packer .. .. Sidcup ©e 4+ +. .. 498 Matchless

189 R, L. Clark .. .. Greenwich cv o+« .. 490 Norton

191 D. H. Saywood .. Morden Mercury .. .. 499 Norton S§/C
Pass.: L. T. White
Ent.: A.ID. Equipe

195 K, W. Saunderson .. Sidcup 249 Rudge

197 N. Knight .+ . Erith 246 Thelktiki

TO ALL PATRONS.

LORDS DAY OBSERVANCE ACT.

Most of you, by now, know that the Lord’s Day Observance
Society have sought and obtained the right to prevent Sunday
racing where an admittance fee is charged. This has, of course.
necessitated alterations in the method of raising sufficient monies
to enable Sunday racing to carry on.

These changes have been put into effect today, but as they
have been made without any knowledge as to the outcome of them.
they have been made for this day only. The results will be
immediately studied, and upon them rests the question as to
whether Sunday racing will continue or not, and whether modifi-
cations can be made on the basis of charges for the future.

The full support of everyone of you will be necessary to carry
modifications into effect: some of you will no doubt feel agerieved
today: some will benefit, particularly those who will expect their
racing at no cost to themselves, and there will be many. Motor
racing of any kind is a costly business, your support in the past
has been greatly appreciated, it is extremely necessary now and in
the future if racing is to continue.

Pester your M.P. in an endeavour to get these out of date laws
changed. laws that allow some entertainments to carry on and pre-
vent others, laws that will eventually stop motor cycle racing of
any kind if allowed to stand.

THE MANAGEMENT.

EVENTS

Start : 1.30 p.m.
Event. 2 Scratch Race (Solos 251 to 350 c.c.) Heat 1 4

1 A. Trow (350 Norton) 56 1. Clarke (348 Norton)

3 R. Mclntyre (350 Norton) 64 J. Smits (348 A.LS.)

9 F. Perris (348 A.J.S.) 68 F. W. Launchbury (349 AJ
11 E. Minihan (348 A.J.S.) 70 E. Ellis (348 Norton)

16 A. King (350 Norton) 74 B, L. Turner (348 Norton)
17 F. Wallis (348 B.S.A.) 76 G. N, Begg (348 A.lS)

20 G, C. Murphy (348 AJ.S) 80 A. T. Lewis (348 A.LS.)
23 A. Evans (348 Norton) 82 M. E. Busher (349 Norton)
26 P. A. Davey (348 B.S.A) 83 L. P. Young (348 AJS)
32 F. R. Cook (348 A.JS.) 90 I. Wootton (348 B.S.A))

38 M. Pizzey (348 Norton) 92 W. Goltz-Mehn (348 AJ.S))
42 E. Hatcher (348 B.S.A)) 129 J. Walker (348 B.S.A.)

47 E. J. Washer (349 AJ.S.) 161 A. W. Edgson (348 B.S.A)
52 A. V. Hegbourne (348 Norton) 178 E. A. Lavington (348 Velo)
Reserves— -
173 J. Horan (349 A.JS.) 189 8. F. Lewis (348 Velo)
123 V. Croucher (348 Norton) 171 C. Chivers (348 A.J.S)

86 P. Tyack (348 AJ.S. 29 G. Freeman (348 B.S.A))
146 B. Anderson (348 B.S.A.) 6 W. Mizen (348 AJ.S))
73 L. Rutherford (349 A.J.S)) 19 M. J. Candy (348 Velo)
170 F. Chivers (348 B.S.A.) 96 P. Springall (348 Velo)
Results
7| S and. . il saviveaEa e %) (i e e
L -1 P PP 6th: diiisesasians
T oo bilinvonmimmmmmsns 8th. i iiiiiniinnas Oth..eiecescnnens
10th. ok Aevivums v 1 £ R, B2 cavenconnes .
Winmer's TIne. .. oovvisesvininis Speed....... e e

Laps

S)

CELLULOSE AND PAINTS

FOR BRUSH AND SPRAY

SPRAY PLANT HIRED

CAR SPRAYING HANDBOOK (80 Pages) Price 3/6 plus 4d postage
Catalogue of Painting material & allied spraying sundries — 2d. Stamp please.

LEONARD BROOKS LTD.
81, OAK ROAD, HAROLD WOOD, ESSEX.

Tel: INGREBOURNE 2560




Start : 1.50 p.m.

Event 2. Scratch Race (Solos 251 to 350 c.c.))

2 J. E. Carr (348 Norton)

8§ M. P. O'Rourke (348 Norton)
10 T, Thorp (348 A.lS)

12 J. R. Clark (348 A.lLS.)

18 J. L. Payne (347 B.S.A.)

22 G. B. Tanner (350 Norton)
24 ). B. Denton (348 B.S.A.)

25 G. A_ Catlin (348 Norton)
28 F. A. Rutherford (348 Norton)
33 A, W. Akers (348 AJS)

41 8. T. Barnett (349 Norton)
48 J. Eckart (348 B.S.A))

53 R, M. Harding (348 Norton)
63 L. Flury (348 A.JS)

Results:
| £ P ) 2nd. bt
B he DY s e Sthe v
45 | DO T, 8th.......
B0t oo mbnitbnmmess [, L R
PR e wosns s i 14th.......
Winner's Time......coveiviiines

Start: 2.05p.m.

Heat 2. 4 Laps

66 K. E. Tully (348 Norton)

69 T. Phillipson (348 A.1LS.)

72 G. F. Thomson (348 Norton)

75 R. G. Cook (348 AJS)

78 E. Spooner (348 AJ.S.)

81 R. J. Ford (348 Norton)

85 E. F. Wooder (348 Norton)

88 A. J. Smout (348 Velocette)

127 B. Freestone (350 Norton)

134 R. H. Lilley (350 B.S.A.)

135 E. R. Lurcock (348 B.S.A.)

169 V., R, Brazier (348 orton)

180 D. S. Skennerton (348 A.JS.)
............. Ard o TeTT s e
............. 6th; v s mmanm
............. B i v s s
............. )2, T S .

Sheed covianaaimsig m.p.h

Event 4. Sidecar €s3ratch Race (up to 1200 c.c.) Heat 1 4 Laps

5 0. E. Greenwood (500 No:ton
Pass.: T. Fairbrother 5/C)

14 B. Bodice (499 No-tcn S/C)
Pass.: DB. Storr

39 1. Beeton (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: C. Billingham

61 A. Ellis (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: 1, Paskin

100 B. N. Green (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: R. Eden

101 A. H. Skein (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: F. H. Westaway

108 R. A. Robinson (499 Norton §/C)
Pass.: L. P, Young

111 B, T. Ridealgh (998 Vincent §/C)
Pass.: W. F. Rose

120 M. E. Wright (500 Norton S/C)
Pass.: B. Rust

Start : 225 p.m.

Event 1. Scratch Race (Solos 201 to 250 c.c.) Final. 8 Laps

3 R. Mclntyre (250 Norton) 125 R. J. Standivan (248 Velo)

4 E. M. Kempson (249 EM.C.) 126 G. A. Saywood (249 Velo)

7 W. J. Keel (249 Triumph) 132 K. J. Ellis (248 Velo)

% M, P. O'Rourke (203 M.V.) 133 D, Baker (249 Rudge)

10 T. Thorp (249 B.S.A.) 155 F. D. Hardy (248 Velo)

Il E. Minihan (248 N.S.U.) 174 G. de Orfe (249 Rudge)

13 D. Minter (203 M.V.) 179 C. J. Stockford (249 Rudge)

21 G. Ewer (250 N.S.U.)

44 G. J. Turner (249 Rudge)

48 J. Eckart (249 Excelsior) Reserves—

53 R, M. Harding (249 G.M.V.) 128 D. E. Smith (248 Velo)

60 D. Robinson (250 Melem) 131 F. J. Larden (249 Rudge)

67 J. B. Hyde (249 G.M.V.) 130 S. Glover (249 Rudge)

77 J. R. Worthington (249 Norton) 34 R. Hasler (249 Rudge)

94 R. P. Dawson (249 Phoenix) 165 C. C. W. Mates (248 Smith Spcl.)
99 D. Moore (249 M.S.V.) 57 F. L. Fuller (250 Fuller Spcl.)

103 F. H. Burman (250 B.S.A.) 33 A, W. Akers (248 Ariel)

107 R. S. Mayhew (248 Velo) 122 A. Chulawski (248 L.A.S.)

112 D. Gauntlett (248 Velo) 197 N. Knight (246 Thelktiki)

124 D. Humphries (246 Ellbee) 195 K. Saunderson (249 Rudge)
Results:

Iati Msemmmnnnnaiss 2d. e <)L U NN P o
R 35 T A R o Gihse s i
Thsadsaim s Bt s vsomasssraa
Winner's: Tiotetl .uvvvsmsmmvnmsss Speed. ...cooniiviiiiii m.p.h

Start : 2.45 p.m.

Event 4. Sidecar Scratch Race (up to 1200 c.c.)

37 E. Walker (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: D. G. Roberts

55 F. Hanks (498 Matchless S/C)
Pass.: E. Dorman

105 E. T. Young (498 Triumph S/C)
Pass.: C. D. Young

106 C. H. R. Warner (998 Vincent §/C)
Pass.: C. Bulcock

Reserves—
121 B. G. Gross (499 Norton §/C)
Pass.: C, J. Emmens

Heat 2. 4 Laps

109 H. F. Mathews (499 Triumph 5/C)
Pass.: P. J. Tucker

114 P. Woollett (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: M. J. Candy

117 J. H. T. Harris (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: T, Plant

138 P. J. Millard (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: G. H. Loft

191 D. H. Saywood (499 Norton §/C)
Pass.: L. T. White

189 R. L. Clarke (499 Norton 5/C)
Pass.: R. Strange

Results:
1.3 1L TP nd, e iees ) | B e S e
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10

Results :
1.1 O L R Ind.imsnias s s L
T m— Sth. oLl bk Sia s v
Winner's Time. .......covvenenns Speed. ..oneeiaiiivenis m.p.h




Start : 3.05 p.m.
Event 2. Scratch Race (Solos 25| to 350 c.c.) Final.
From Heat 1. From Heat 2.
Y AT e ik i sisemssrsmmmesis o st i wioiiis
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Results:
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INTERVAL

ELITE MOTORS (voorine) 11

You CAN SEE ... TRY v E BEY..
10O New £ Used SEODTERS, MOPEDS
I000 New & Used MCYCLES
100 New & Used CARS

ELITE MOTORS e

LANE,
COTING LTD. Tok BALKAM 200 (20 55ext

Bon g7/

KIRK cage oo

LUBRICATORS

FITTING TIME - ONE MINUTE
Ak fur et feafler]
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Start:

Event. 5
BRANDS HATCH

3.55 p.m.

I A. Trow (500 Norton)

8 M. P. O'Rourke (499 Norton)
9 F. Perris (348 A.J.S.)

Il E. Minihan (499 Nortlon)

12 J. R. Clarke (498 Matchless)
13 D, Minter (499 B.S.A.)

18 J. L. Payne (499 Norton)

22 G. Tanner (500 Norton)

3l M. W_ Saluz (499 Norton)
47 E. Washer (349 AJS)

Reserves-
28 F. A. Rutherford (498 Norton)
79 R. S. Snell (498 AJS)

Results:

INVITATION TEAM RACE

Final. 12 Laps

CADWELL PARK

«& R. Mclntyre 500 Norton)
46 A. King (499 Norton)

179 F. Wallis (498 Matchless)

23 A. Evans (499 Norton)

24 J. B. Denton (499 Norton)
25 G, A. Catlin (499 Norton)

26 P. A. Davey (499 B.S.A.)
40 . Ferbrache (499 Norton)
48 1. Eckart (499 Norton)

127 B. Freestone (499 Norton)

W=

Rf.’;‘(‘rl«'{’.ﬁ‘;'
129 J. Walker (650 S.C.5.)
134 R. H. Lilley (499 Norton)

bSUai W oiiinipsimanyivavs nd e e vaae Brdsdt o seii i s
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Start : 4.20 p.m.

Event 4. Sidecar Scratch Race (up to 1200 c.c.)

From Heat 1.

Final. 8 Laps

From Heat 2.
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PRICE
£89 19 &d.

OR WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKE
£104 15 3d.

s

2 S. 501

Matching colours and fittings for
all swinging arm machines.
(Fitting free of charge). Delivery
in three weeks.

BMW R50. 500 c.c. “TWIN”’

PRICE £378 4 0d.
AND NOW ... THE NEW Ré0. 600 c.c. “TWIN”
PRICE £390 12 0d.

AND R26. 250, c.c. HIGH PERFORMANCE “SINGLE"
PRICE £256 13 7d.

All having the new frame incorporating pivotting fork
front and rear suspension.
Immediate or Early delivery of all Models.

Send for catalogues describing full range o B.M.W. and
Steib models, price lists, hire purchase terms, to : —
SOLE CONCESSIONAIRES T
(HOUNSLOW 0011) A- F. N. LTD.
FALCON WORKS, LONDON ROAD, ISLEWORTH MIDDLESEX.
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TEAM EVENTS
RESULT

EVENT 5 BRANDS HATCH | CADWELL PARK

Ist
2nd
3ud
4th
Sth
6th
Tth
8th
9th
10th
11th |
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th

19th |
20th

EVENT 6 |
Ist |

|
2nd
3rd |
4th |
I
(0}

5th ‘
6th |
Tth ‘
8th e
TO'-'\II ..'- ,I. A

I'EAM EVENTS

In Events 5 & 6 and equal number of drivers (10 Solo & 4 Sidecar) from South
Eastern Centre afliliated clubs and East Midland Centre affiliated clubs have been
invited to represent “‘Brands Hatch™ & “Cadwell Park™ respectively.

To decide the winning team in these two events, each finisher will be credited
with points as follows:

Solos—1st, 20 points; 2nd, 19 points; etc., to 20th, | point.
Sidecars—I1st, 8 points: 2nd, 7 points; etc., to 8th, 1 point,

The winning team will then be the one with the most points. In the event of a
tie, the team having the highest placed finisher shall be the winner.
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yodfreys

Specialists in
MOTOR CYCLES, SCOOTERS & THREE JWHEELERS
who give you A STRAIGHT FORWARD DEAL ALL-WAYS

Stockist and Main Dealers in ALL THE BEST MAKES.
Rapid on-the-Road EASY TERMS. 24 Months to pay.
PART EXCHANGES. MODERN MODELS BOUGHT FOR
CASH. Large Stocks of SPARES & ACCESSORIES at all
Depots. Motor Cycle REPAIRS of all kinds - in fact a
Comprehensive Service for Motor Cyclists.

SIX DEPOTS IN THE LONDON AREA

208, Gt. Portland Street, W.1. EUS. 4632
CROYDON—226-234, London Road. CRO. 3641
SOUTH TOTTENHAM-—g4-96, High Road. ST A4 9960
FOREST GATE—418, Romford Road. GRA. 1234
EAST HAM—z220, Barking Road. GRA. 8088
LEYTONSTONE—Bushwood Corner - Bcooters, Cars, 3 wheelers. WAN. 5101

Motor Cycle Engine Spares
and Repair Specialists
for all makes

Our Technical Staff will gladly assist you on
queries relating to engines

LONDON

REBORES e SLEEVING @ VALVE INSERTS
Complete Engine Overhauls

Big Ends - Main Bearings - Main Shafts - Valves - Guides
Springs - Pistons - Rings - Ete. - Ete,

C. F. SMITH & CO.
83/85 ST. JOHNS HILL

Bat 087 CLAPHAM JUNCTION, S.W.11
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Start : 4.40 p.m.

Event 3. Scratch Race (Solos 351 to 1000 c.c.) Heat 1 4 Laps

3 R. Meclntyre (500 Norton) 49 R. H. Carman (498 Norton)

7 W, J. Keel (649 Triumph) 52 A. V. Hegbourne (499 Norton)

12 J, R. Clark (498 Matchless) 54  R. Whitehouse (499 Norton)

16 A King (499 Norton) 58 K. G. Buckmaster ( 498 Triumph)
22 G, Tanner (500 Norton) 84 W. J. Deacon (500 B.S.A.)

23 A. Evans (499 Norton) 91 L. Hasler (650 Triumph)

25 G. A. Catlin (499 Norton) 113 W. J. Sawford (498 Matchless)

27 S. W. Carty (499 Norton) 116 T. Neal (498 Matchless)

30 G. R. Butler (499 Norton) 119 P. J. Marsh (498 D.W. Specl.)

32 F. R. Cook (498 Matchless) 129 J. Walker (650 S.C.S.)

35 L. G. Hatwch (499 B.S.A) 134 R. H. Lilley (499 Norton)

41 S. T. Barnett (499 Norton) 143 L. Wardle (499 Norton)

43 ° N. Lethbridge (496 Triumph) 172 K. G. Brown (649 Triumph)

44 G, J. Turner (499 B.S.A.) 186 C .E. Packer (498 Matchless)
Reserves—

62 P. Frost (498 Triumph) 95 J. Jackson (498 Triumph)

51 M. Farnham (499 B.S.A)) 59 A. Dean (499 B.S.A)

102 K, Draper (499 B.S.A.) 71 B. A. Denniss (499 B.S.A.)

97 E. Miller (499 B.S.A.) 137 R. J. White (499 Norton)

98  W. West (498 Matchless) 104 D, Bayliss (499 Matchless)

147 A. S. Davey (499 Norton) 105 ). Halliday (498 Matchless)
Results:
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Start : 5.00 p.m.

Event 3. Scratch Race (Solos 351 to 1000 c.c.) Heat 2. 4 Laps

I A. Trow (500 Norton) 46 M. J. Jones (499 Norton)

8 M. P. O'Rourke (499 Norton) 48 J. Eckart (499 Norton)

Il E. Minihan (499 Norton) 50 M. J. Medforth (499 Norton)

13 D. W. Minter (499 B.S.A)) 56 1. Clarke (499 Norton)

15 J. Drysdale (499 Norton) 66 K. E, Tully (499 Norton)

17 F. Wallis (498 Matchless) 79 R. S. Snell (498 AJ.S.)

I8 J. L. Payne (499 Norion) 87 J. H. Lewis (500 B.S.A.)

24 1 B. Denton (499 Norton) 93 J. F. Stracey (498 Triumph)

26 P. A. Davey (499 B.S.A.) 110 S. W, Stevens (648 Triumph)

28 F. A. Rutherford (498 Norton) 118 K. E. Pitt (498 Triumph)

i1 M., W. Saluz (499 Norton) 127 B. Freestone (499 Norton)

34 R. Hasler (498 Triumph) 151 P, J. Dunphy (649 Triumph)

40 P. Ferbrache (499 Norton) 176 P. G. Harris (499 B.S.A.)

45 M. A. Bowdery (499 Norton)
Results
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Start : 5.15 p.m.
Event 6. SIDECAR INVITATION TEAM RACE
BRANDS HATCH CADWELL PARK

Final. 6 Laps

5 0. E. Greenwood (500 Norton 37 E. Walker (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: T. Fairbrother 5/C) Pass.: D. G. Roberts

14 W. Boddice (499 Norton S/C) 39 J. Beeton (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: W. Storr Pass.: C. Billingham

61 A, Ellis (499 Norton S/C) 55 F. Hanks (498 Matchless S/C)
Pass.: 1. Paskin Pass.: E, Dorman

105 E. T. Young (498 E.T.Y. Triumph 117 J. H. T. Harcris (499 Norton 5/C)
Pass.: C. D. Young Pass.: T, Plant

Reserve— Reserve—

114  P. Woollett (499 Norton S/C) 120 M. E. Wright (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: M. J. Candy Pass.: B. Rust

Resulrs
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WY, FOR YOUR NEW M. V.

AN ;

FOR ALL
MOTORCYCLES
SCOOTERS

3- WHEELERS .
SIDECARS oL

SR e S R SR

175 c.c. O.H.C.
OVER 250 95 M.P.H. - OVER 100 M.P.G. WITH
NEW AND USED MACHINES FULL ROAD EQUIPMENT
All backed by a REAL After ~ SEE THE WHOLE M.V. RANGE AT
Sales Service & Guarantee S.E. LONDON’S FINEST SHOWROOM

8-10 RUSHEY GREEN, CATFORD, S.E.6.
PHONE: HIT 2813
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Start : 5.35 p.m.

Event 3. Scratch Race (Solos 351 to 1000 c.c.)

From Heat 1.

Final. 10 Laps

From Heat 2.
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BRANDS HATCH SPEED TABLE — | LAP = I'24 MILES

Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed
secs. m.p.h secs. m.p.h. secs. m.p.h. secs. m.p.h. secs. m.p.h.
55.0 81.16 59.0 75.66 63.0 70.86 67.0 66.63 71.0 62.87
552 B80.87 59.2 7541 63.2 70.63 67.2 6643 71.2  62.70
55.4 80.58 594 75.15 63.4 7041 67.4 66.23 71.4 62.52
55.6 80.29 59.6 74.90 63.6 70.19 67.6 66.04 71.6 62.35
55.8 80.00 59.8 74.65 63.8 69.97 67.8 65.84 71.8 62.17
56.0 79.71 60.0 74.40 64.0 69.75 68.0 65.65 72.0 62.00
56.2 79.43 602 74.15 64.2 69.53 68.2 6545 722 61.83
56.4 79.15 60.4 73.91 644 69.32 68.4 6526 724 61.66
56.6 78.87 60.6 73.66 64.6 69.10 686 65.07 72.6. 61.49
56.8 78.59 60.8 73.42 64.8 68.89 68.8 64.88 72.8 61.32
57.0 78.32 61.0 73.18 65.0 68.68 69.0 64.70 73.0 61.15
57.2 78.04 61.2 7294 65.2 68.47 69.2 64,51 73.2 60.98
574 71.77 61.4 72.70 65.4 68.26 69.4 64.32 73.4 60.82
576 77.50 61.6 7247 65.6 68.05 69.6 64.14 73.6 60.65
57.8 77.23 61.8 72.23 65.8 67.84 69.8 63.95 73.8 60.49
58.0 76.97 62.0 72.00 66.0 67.64 70.0 63.67 74.0 60.32
582 76.70 622 71.77 66.2 67.43 70.2  63.59 742 60.16
58.4 76.44 62.4 71.54 66.4 67.23 70.4 63.41 74.4  60.00
58.6 76.18 62.6 71.31 66.6 67.03 70.6 63.23 746 59.84
58.8 75.92 62.8 71.08 66.8 66.83 70.8 63.05 74.8  59.68

SPEED (in m.p.h.) = 1.24 x 3600 x No. of laps

TIME (in seconds)

Printed by Craig Mitchell & Co., 525-7 Liverpool Rd., N.7.
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Cut along dotied  line

To be sure of obtaining your copy of this new weekly in the post
every Wednesday, send this coupon together with a cheque or postal order
for 24/- to the address below, or place a regular order with your

newsagent.
NI oo e
Address

Motorcycle News, 92, Fleet Street, London, E.C.4.






